2-5-99

	2-5-71	02-11-1999	
	PATENT RECORDATION FORM	No. M91135.	0299
	To the Honorable Commissione attached original document or	100964403 Please reco	rd the
	<ol> <li>Name of Conveying Party: 2.</li> <li>(1) Patrick J. McNaughton</li> <li>(2)</li> <li>(3)</li> </ol>	Name/Address of Receiving Party: McNaughton Incorporated 236 Girard Avenue North Minneapolis, Minnesota 55405	7T0
	Additional name(s) attached: No	Additional name(s) attached: No	0152 999
	<pre>3. Nature of Conveyance:    [x] Assignment [] Merger   [] Change of Name Execution Date:</pre>	[] Security Agreement [] Other	29/10
	4A. Application No.(s):	4B. Patent No.(s);	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is: Additional numbers attached: No	Additional numbers attached: No	
	5. Name/Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: <u>2</u>	
	Should Be Mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>	
	<u>Patrick J. McNaughton</u> <u>236 Girard Avenue No.</u> Minneapolis, MN 55405	<ul> <li>8. Method of Payment</li> <li>[X] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] The Commissioner is authorized to charge</li> </ul>	
02/10/1999 DHGU 01 FC:581	YEN 00000307 29100152 40.00 QP	payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to: McNaughton Incorporated 236 Girard Avenue North Minneapolis, MN 55405 A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.	
	DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and Signature.	аланан алан алан алан алан алан алан ал	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Patrick J. McNaughton Name of Person Signing Nort Signature

02 64/79 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment and document. [2] REEL: 9750 FRAME: 0354

## Inventor(s): Patrick J. McNaughton Title: Auto Paint Protector

WHEREAS, I, Patrick J. McNaughton, of Minneapolis, Minnesota, have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design as described in an application entitled auto paint protector for Design Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_ ; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the design, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render assistance in making application for and obtaining, all maintaining, and enforcing the Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the design in any and all countries.

Patrick J. McNaughton

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) SS. COUNTY OF HENU.

······ SUSAN B. MARTINEZ Notary Public Minnesota My comm. expires 01-31-2000 §

)

)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this <u>4</u> day of Feburny, 19 99.

Motary Public REEL: 9750 FRAME: 0355

(SEALRECORDED: 02/05/1999